# CH \$890.00 44914

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as collateral agent		12/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONUTS INC.
Street Address:	888 Boylston Street, Suite 1600
Internal Address:	c/o ABRY Partners VIII, L.P.
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02199
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RIGHTSIDE GROUP, LTD.
Street Address:	888 Boylston Street, Suite 1600
Olicci Addiess.	l , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address:	c/o ABRY Partners VIII, L.P.
Internal Address:	c/o ABRY Partners VIII, L.P.
Internal Address: City:	c/o ABRY Partners VIII, L.P.  Boston
Internal Address: City: State/Country:	c/o ABRY Partners VIII, L.P.  Boston  MASSACHUSETTS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4491466	DONUTS
Registration Number:	4502837	DONUTS
Registration Number:	4584084	THERE'S A TLD FOR THAT
Registration Number:	4804038	WELCOME TO THE NOT COM REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4637160	D
Registration Number:	4935189	I AM
Registration Number:	4984779	WE ARE
Registration Number:	5045223	BEARGLECORN
Registration Number:	5045224	
Registration Number:	4512880	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST

TRADEMARK

900589072 REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0049

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565689	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:	4561594	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Registration Number:	4512878	DPML
Registration Number:	4570113	DPML
Registration Number:	4512879	DPML
Registration Number:	4982195	HACK THE DOT
Registration Number:	3853435	NAME
Registration Number:	3813708	NAME.COM
Registration Number:	3810540	NAME.COM
Registration Number:	4647791	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654095	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654096	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647792	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4651528	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647940	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654170	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4654171	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4647941	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4651631	RIGHTSIDE
Registration Number:	4748835	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4676468	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4682785	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4748836	RIGHT SIDE
Registration Number:	4867570	RIGHT SIDE
Serial Number:	87945293	BLINK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34408.04200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/

DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [E	xecution Version]#page1.tif		
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [E	xecution Version]#page2.tif		
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [Execution Version]#page3.tif			
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [E	xecution Version]#page4.tif		
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [E	xecution Version]#page5.tif		
source=Donuts - Trademark Release [E	xecution Version]#page6.tif		

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 28, 2020 by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as collateral agent ("Releasor") to DONUTS INC. and RIGHTSIDE GROUP, LTD. (each individually, a "Releasee" and, collectively the "Releasees").

### $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 17, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on September 18, 2018 under Reel/Frame 6440/0223, by Releasees to Releasors, each Releasee, as collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations, pledged and granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks of such Releasee listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, each Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to each Releasee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which each Releasee (or its agents or designees) may reasonably request, at such Releasee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and such Releasee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

- Control of the Cont

8v:

Name: Vilkas Keswani Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Class	App/Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
NITA	Pending	35, 38, 42	87/945293 / NA	6/1/2018 / NA	Donuts Inc.
DONUTS	Granted	45	85/309,287 / 4491466	5/1/2011 / 3/4/2014	Donuts Inc
DONUTS and design	Granted	45	85/801,950 / 4502837	12/13/2012 / 3/25/2014	Donuts Inc
THERE'S A TLD FOR THAT	Granted	45	86/160,869 / 4584084	1/8/2014 / 8/12/2014	Donuts Inc.
WELCOME TO THE NOT COM REVOLUTION	Granted	42	86/520,507 / 4804038	1/31/2015 / 9/1/2015	Donuts Inc
D and design	Granted	42	86/249,134 / 4637160	4/10/2014 / 11/11/2014	Donuts Inc
I AM	Granted	35	86/584,373 / 4935189	4/1/2015 / 4/12/2016	Donuts Inc
WE ARE	Granted	35	86/584,386 / 4984779	4/1/2015 / 6/21/2016	Donuts Inc.
BEARGLECORN	Granted	42, 45	86905151 / 5045223	2/11/2016 / 9/20/2016	Rightside Group, Ltd.

Rightside Group, Ltd.	11/9/2009 / 7/6/2010	77868548 / 3813708	45	Granted	NAME.COM
Rightside Group, Ltd	2/22/2010 / 9/28/2010	77941368 / 3853435	35	Granted	NAME
Rightside Group, Ltd	9/21/2015 / 6/21/2016	86763462 / 4982195	35, 41	Granted	HACK THE DOT
Rightside Group, Ltd	5/15/2013 / 4/8/2014	85933408 / 4512879	45	Granted	DPML
Rightside Group, Ltd	5/15/2013 / 7/15/2014	85933407 / 4570113	42	Granted	DPML
Rightside Group, Ltd	5/15/2013 / 4/8/2014	85933405 / 4512878	35	Granted	DPML
Rightside Group, Ltd.	5/15/2013 / 7/1/2014	85933412 / 4561594	45	Granted	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Rightside Group, Ltd.	5/15/2013 / 7/8/2014	85933411 / 4565689	42	Granted	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Rightside Group, Ltd.	5/15/2013 / 4/8/2014	85933410 / 4512880	35	Granted	DOMAIN PROTECTED MARKS LIST
Rightside Group, Ltd.	2/11/2016 / 9/20/2016	86905155 / 5045224	42, 45	Granted	BEAGLECORN Logo

RIGHTSIDE (stylized)  Rightside  Granted	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)  Rightside  Granted	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)  Granted	RIGHTSIDE (stylized) Rightside Granted	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)  Rightside  Granted	RIGHTSIDE Granted	RIGHTSIDE Granted	RIGHTSIDE Granted	RIGHTSIDE Granted	RIGHTSIDE Granted	NAME.COM Granted
ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	ed	èd
45	42	42	38	35	45	42	42	38	35	35
86118849 / 4651631	86118845 / 4647941	86118842 / 4654171	86118839 / 4654170	86118836 / 4647940	86093436 / 4651528	86093434 / 4647792	86093431 / 4654096	86093430 / 4654095	86093424 / 4647791	77868490/ 38 10540
11/14/2013 / 12/9/2014	11/14/2013 / 12/2/2014	11/14/2013 / 12/9/2014	11/14/2013 / 12/9/2014	11/14/2013 / 12/2/2014	10/16/2013 / 12/9/2014	10/16/2013 / 12/2/2014	10/16/2013 / 12/9/2014	10/16/2013 / 12/9/2014	10/16/2013 / 12/2/2014	11/9/2009/ 6/29/2010
Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.

RIGHTSIDE Logo	RIGHTSIDE Logo	RIGHTSIDE Logo	RIGHTSIDE Logo	RIGHTSIDE Logo	
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	
45	42	42	38	35	
86118833 / 4867570	86118829 / 4748836	86118826 / 4682785	86118823 / 4676468	86118815 / 4748835	
11/14/2013 / 12/8/2015	11/14/2013 / 6/2/2015	11/14/2013 / 2/3/2015	11/14/2013 / 1/20/2015	11/14/2013 / 6/2/2015	
Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	Rightside Group, Ltd.	

RECORDED: 01/04/2021